508154118 10/03/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8201299

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name		Execution Date
CAMERON LAWSON				09/11/2023
JEFF WYATT				10/02/2023
STEFAN BENIER				10/02/2023
ALAN J. DAYVIE			10/02/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА			
Name:	TITAN STRAPS LLC			
Street Address:	1800 NORTH ROUSE BUILDING C, UNIT 5			
City:	BOZEMAN			
State/Country:	MONTANA			
Postal Code:	59715			
Application Number:		18227953		
Property Type		0007050		
		18227953		
Application Number:		18227953		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	the e-mail address first; if th		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if th		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 4062949000	ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 1062949000 oni@teaselaw.com	ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 4062949000 oni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.I	ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 4062949000 oni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.I PO BOX 1902	ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 4062949000 oni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.I PO BOX 1902 BILLINGS, MONTANA 59103	<i>II be sent</i> C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 4062949000 oni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.I PO BOX 1902 BILLINGS, MONTANA 59103 C. LAWSON	<i>II be sent</i> C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4062949000 oni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.I PO BOX 1902 BILLINGS, MONTANA 59103 C. LAWSON ANTOINETTE M. TEASE	<i>II be sent</i> C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4062949000 oni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.I PO BOX 1902 BILLINGS, MONTANA 59103 C. LAWSON ANTOINETTE M. TEASE /Antoinette M. Tease/	<i>II be sent</i> C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to rovided MBER:	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4062949000 oni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE, P.L.I PO BOX 1902 BILLINGS, MONTANA 59103 C. LAWSON ANTOINETTE M. TEASE /Antoinette M. Tease/	<i>II be sent</i> C.	

LAW23-0001 WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Namo	Address
Cameron Lawson	P.O. Box 1092, Bozeman, MT 59771
Jeff Wyatt	P.O. Box 1092, Bozeman, MT 59771
Stefan Benier	P.O. Box 1092, Bozeman, MT 59771
Alan J. Dayvie	

WHEREAS WE,

whose full post office addresses are set out above, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled QUICK-RELEASE CAM BUCKLE **ASSEMBLY** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **August 2, 2023** under U.S. Patent Application No. **18227953**.

AND WHEREAS, Titan Straps LLC, a Montana limited liability company having a place of business at 1800 North Rouse Building C, Unit 5, Bozeman, Montana 59715, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Cameron Lawson, Jeff Wyatt, Stefan Benier and Alan J. Dayvie, confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Titan Straps LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said application for United States Letters Patent. We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Antoinette M. Tease, P.L.L.C. (P.O. Box 1902, Billings, Montana 59103) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the patent office of any other country, for recordation of this document.

	1800 North Louse, Building C, UNIT
SIGNED this _/ day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>	. 2023 at BOLEMAN, MT . USA
MKA	Cam La
Witness	ASSIGNOR
SIGNED this day of	2023 at Brown St USA
ayda Haggon	A
Witness	ASSIGNOR (
SIGNED this day of	_ 2023 at Bozerman, MT. USA
Curren thegam	<u>IJ-~ K</u>
Witness	•
s and the second s	ASSIGNOR
SIGNED this 2 day of October	_, 2023 at <u>g & z & min x / / / r _</u> , USA
Tol Alla	<u></u>
	the second se

Vyitness

ASSIGNOR